
New Mexico Fuels Management Committee (NMFMC) 
Committee Members as of March 17, 2016 

 

AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 
 
BIA ‐ Southwest Region 
Enos Herkshan, Fuels Specialist 
enos.herkshan@bia.gov 
505‐563‐3103 
 
BIA ‐ Navajo Region 
Dominick Chicharello, Fuels Specialist 
dominick.chicharello@bia.gov 
928‐729‐7385 
 
BLM – New Mexico State Office 
Lisa Bye, Fuels Specialist 
lisa_bye@blm.gov 
505‐954‐2191 
 
NPS – Intermountain Region 
Jeff Hickerson, Wildland Fire Specialist 
jeff_hickerson@nps.gov 
505‐988‐6094 
 
NMS ‐ New Mexico State Forestry Division 
Donald Griego, Fire Management Officer 
donald.griego@state.nm.us 
505‐476‐3349 
 
USFWS – Bosque Del Apache NWR 
Eric Krueger, Fire Management Officer 
eric_krueger@fws.gov 
505‐835‐0040 
 
USFS – Southwestern Region 
Pam Bostwick, Fuels Program Manager 
pbostwick@fs.fed.us 
505‐842‐3417 
 

AD HOC MEMBERS 
 
NMED – Air Quality Bureau 
Rita Bates, Planning, Admin Ops Manager 
rbates@state.nm.us 
505‐476‐4304 
 
USFS – Santa Fe National Forest 
Josh Hall, Air and Water Quality Specialist 
jdhall@fs.fed.us 
505‐438‐5319 

 


